Agreement Addendum Two
Between City of Saratoga Springs, NY
and Clark Patterson Lee
Original Contract December 1, 2015
East Side Drainage Improvements Project

This Addendum Two, between Clark Patterson Lee with offices at 205 St Paul St, Suite 500,
Rochester, NY (“Service Provider”) and the City of Saratoga Springs (“City”), 474 Broadway,
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 entered into between the above referenced parties on the effective
date of August 21, 2018 is hereby added to the original Agreement December 1, 2015 and added
to Addendum One dated December 6, 2016. The original Agreement had a total contract sum of
Thirty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($36,400.00) and Addendum One had a total
contract sum of Eighty-Four Thousand Dollars ($84,000.00).

Additional Services Provided: Consultant shall provide additional professional services for the
East Side Drainage Improvement Project including Project Design, meetings, bidding and
Construction Administration services for the Project. These services are described in the
engineering proposal dated August 10, 2018, for a total of Eight One Thousand Dollars
($81,000.00), a copy of which is hereto attached. The Consultant represents that the company
providing this service is qualified to perform the type and scope of work to be done.

Accordingly, This Agreement Addendum Two brings the Total Authorized Contract Amount to
Two Hundred One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($201,400.00).

The City’s Vendor Service Agreement shall become a part of the original agreement and this
Agreement Addendum. All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement remain the
same.

The parties having agreed to the terms and the recitals set forth herein, and in relying thereon,
herein sign this Agreement.

CITY: SERVICE PROVIDER:

Signature: Signature: ﬁ/@@ Nk Jb_\gg Q
Date: Date: gl1e/a0\K

Print Name: Print Name: /‘46\-\-\‘\"\0@ 7. Syl \e/q
Title: Title: __ Peyncipal

City Council Approval Date:




